

GRAND MARSHAL

The Litchfield Watercade Board of Directors extends the opportunity to the community to nominate a deserving individual to be the Grand Marshal for the 2020 Watercade Grand Day Parade. This award is designed to recognize an individual that is outstanding in the community based on volunteering & leadership. All nominations received by April 15, 2020 will be reviewed by the Board of Directors. The selection of Grand Marshal will be made by the Board of Directors. The Watercade Board of Directors reserves the right to determine additional persons for consideration.

GRAND MARSHAL SELECTION CRITERIA:

- Nominee shall reside in or near the city of Litchfield, MN.
- Nominee must be in good standing in the community.
- Nominee should be a person who has displayed outstanding service, support and commitment to the community of Litchfield.
- Nominee should be able and willing to carry out the function of Grand Marshal for the parade on Saturday, July 11, 2020.
- Nominee must be at least 18 years of age

Nominations may be submitted via the website (<u>www.watercade.com</u>) or by contacting a board member (email: <u>watercadewebsite@hotmail.com</u>) for a paper copy of the form. Completed forms to be mailed to: Watercade | P.O. Box 217 | Litchfield, MN 55355.

2020 Watercade Chairperson Heather Winkelman

Board Members: Trisha Reinitz, Holly Dybsetter, Hayley Anderson, Janna Stigen, Jennie Smith, Melissa Hoffmann, Susan Alstrom, Sue Koll, Rosella Jorgensen, Ashley Krug, Angela Horwath, Rod Rindahl, Mindi Hanson

NOMINATION DEADLINE: April 15, 2020